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FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL
DATE. February 20, 1997 PROJECT #  340-414.9A
TO: Ms. Susan Hugo ‘ FAX: 510-337-9335

ACHCS

FROM: Michelle Gracia

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING THIS FACSIMILE, PLEASE CALL (408) 441-7500

SHEETS TO FOLLOW COVER PAGE

COMMENTS: |
Dear Ms. Hugo: Here is the analytical data I had discussed with you. We would like to proceed with

closure at this site and would like to know what you would require for closure, specifically whether a risk

assessment is necessary. Please call me if you have any questions or comments.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, Colifarmia 95110 (408} 441-7500 FAX [408) £41-7539
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June 24, 1997
Project 340-414 9A

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County

Environmental Health Department
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Re: Groundwater Sampling and Monitoring Plan
Former Texaco Service Station
500 Grand Avenue
Qakland, California

- Dear Ms. Hugo:

On behalf of Texaco Refining and Marketing Inc. (Texaco), Pacific Environmental
Group, Inc. (PACIFIC) prepared this letter to propose modifications to the groundwater
monitoring and sampling program at the site referenced above. The proposed program,
described below, would begin with the third quarter 1997 event.

All wells listed below will be monitored for groundwater elevation on a
quarterly basis.

Wells MW-8F and MW-8G will be monitored and sampled on a quarterly
basis for total petroleum hydrocarbons calculated as gasoline (TPH-g), total
petroleum hydrocarbons calculated as diesel {TPH-d), benzene, toluene,
ethylbenzene, total xylenes (BTEX compounds), and methyl tert-butyl ether
(MtBE).

Wells MW-8H, MW-81, MW-8]_ and MW—SK will be monitored and sampled
on an annual basis for TPH-g, TPH-d, BTEX compounds, and MtBE.

Justification for the adjustment to the program is described below

Wells MW-8H, MW-81, MW-8], MW-8K have generally tested non-detect
for petroleum hydrocarbons since 1993.

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, 5an Jose, Califernia 95110 (408) 441-7500 FAX (408) 441-7539



June 24, 1997
* Page 2

e Continuing quarterly monitoring and sampling of Wells MW-8F and MW-8G
will allow these wells to act as sentinels, thus indicating if the petroleum
hydrocarbon plume is migrating downgradient.

e Well MW-8L will no longer be monitored or sampled due to an obstruction
within the well which Texaco has been unable to remove during past
attempts. This well will be properly abandoned when site closure is granted.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please call Ms. Deborah Pryor, Texaco
Project Manager, at 818-505-3113.

Sincerely.
Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

Michelle Gracia
Senior Staff SciTntist

Al

Keith Winemiller
Project Engineer

cc.  Ms. Deborah Pryor, Texaco Refining and Marketing Inc. (2 copies)
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Blalne Tech Services
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LOG M0: GE6-OU-74Y

Necetved: 3% MG 96
Mafted : 13 SEP 98

Purchase Order: 99-1846345+ 4370

Requisition: 624890235
Project: FKEMIOLOL
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Date

Date
Date

Factar

Factor
Times

1=Hn-8F
2*H-84
M LR
4~Hi-E£])
GAHH-BJ
Gi"Hw-BE

08/20/9
08/26/96
05/20/10%

08/28/96

08/i6/96
08/20/96

09/04/96
09/04/96
09/04/06

Q9/04/96 - .

05/04/96
an/aq/9g

Deboran Pryor
500 Grand Ave, Oak land
Alaneda Counly

The diesel range organkcs quantitated in sample
M¥-81 did not display a typical diese! pattern,

A.Parekh 09/13/90

09/10/96
09710/%6
0471096
09/10/95
09/30/95
09/¥0/96

Page 1
TPH/BTEX
{CAMIS/A020 }
rd-d Carbon Date
Range Ang yz ed
mg /L . Date
< 45 C10-C25 08/06/96
«f,05 C10-C25 09/06/96
«0.05 C1D-C25 49/05/496
g.an Ci0-C25 09/05/96
.05 Ci0-C25 09/05/96
.05 £10-CE5 09/05/96

25:17 956T-S@-N0ON

aA



"

PO
-8 C Analytical

ANALYTICAL REPORT

12:29 H95s P.Aa4/06

1997, 2-20

601 Wescern Avernnie
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Me. Caren French
Blaine Yech Services
985 Timothy Drive
San Jose, Califarnla 85111
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Received: 30 AIC 96
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Requisition: 624880235
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Greta GaToustan, Taboralary Rirectar

The amalytical resuits within this repert relate anly to the specific
conpounds aned samples (avest [gated and may nol necessarlly reflect
other apparently similsr maferial from the same or a similor Yocation.

This repart shall wot be reproduced, except in Full, without the
written approval of HCA. No use of this repert For promstional or
sdvertisng purgoses is permitted without prior written OCA approval,
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